
 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

 

September 20, 2022 

 

 

E-FILED 

 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 

400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA  17120 

 

Re: Petition of FirstEnergy Companies for Approval to Establish and Implement a 

Distribution System Improvement Charge, Consolidated / Docket No. P-2015-

2508942, P-2015-2508936, P-2015-2508931, and P-2015-2508948 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

 

 Enclosed please find the Withdrawal of Appearance of Erin K. Fure, on behalf of the 

Office of Small Business Advocate (“OSBA”), in the above-captioned proceedings.   

 

 Please note OSBA’s Assistant Small Business Advocate Sharon E. Webb remains 

counsel in these proceedings. 

 

 Copies will be served on all known parties in these proceedings, as indicated on the 

attached Certificate of Service. 

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

 

       

Sincerely, 

 

       /s/ Erin K. Fure 

 

      Erin K. Fure 

      Assistant Small Business Advocate 

      Attorney ID No. 312245 
Enclosures 

cc: Parties of Record 

Brian Kalcic 
 
 
 
 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

Forum Place 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor I Harrisburg, PA 17101 717.783.2525 I Fax 717.783.2831 I www.osba.pa.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.osba.pa.gov/


BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 

Petition of FirstEnergy Companies  : Docket Nos.  P-2015-2508942 
for Approval to Establish and Implement :   P-2015-2508936 
a Distribution System Improvement  :   P-2015-2508931 
Charge, Consolidated   :   P-2015-2508948 
 
 

 
 

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 
 
 

 The Office of Small Business Advocate, pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24, hereby  
 
withdraws the appearance of Erin K. Fure, in the above-captioned proceedings.  
 
 Documents in these proceedings should now be served on the following: 
 
   Sharon E. Webb 
   Assistant Small Business Advocates 
   Pennsylvania Office of Small Business Advocate 

   Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
(717) 783-2525 
(717) 783-2831 (fax) 

   swebb@pa.gov  
                                                                                                             
       /s/ Erin K. Fure 

_____________________________ 
Erin K. Fure 
Attorney ID No. 312245 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 

 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
(717) 783-2525 
(717) 783-2831 (fax) 
 
Dated:  September 20, 2022 
 

mailto:swebb@pa.gov


 
BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 

Petition of FirstEnergy Companies for 
Approval to Establish and Implement a 
Distribution System Improvement 
Charge, Consolideated  

: 
: 
: 
: 

Docket Nos. P-2015-2508942 
                     P-2015-2508936 
                     P-2015-2508931 
                     P-2015-2508948 
  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email (unless 

other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 
1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 
 
 
Administrative Law Judge Joel H. Cheskis  
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
jcheskis@pa.gov 
 
 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire 
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire  
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP  
1701 Market Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921  
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com   
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com   
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com    
 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire 
Erin L. Gannon, Esquire 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 
Office Of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street  
Harrisburg PA  17101-1923 
dlawrence@paoca.org  
egannon@paoca.org 
hbreitman@paoca.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tori L. Giesler, Esquire 
Firstenergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading PA  19605 
paregulatorycomplaints@firstenergycorp 
 
Charles V Fullem, Director 
Joanne Savage, 
Director Of Rates 
Firstenergy Corporation 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading PA 19605 
cvfullem@firstenergycorp.com   
jmsavage@firstenergycorp.com 
 
David F. Boehm  
Kurt J. Boehm  
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry  
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510  
Cincinnati, OH 45202  
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com   
kboehm@bklawfirm.com 
   
Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire 
Susan E Bruce, Esquire  
Mcnees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
Po Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108 
cmincavage@mwn.com   
alessandra.hylander@gmail.com 
sbruce@mcneeslaw.com 
 
 
 

mailto:jcheskis@pa.gov
mailto:ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
mailto:brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
mailto:anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com
mailto:jmsavage@firstenergycorp.com
mailto:dboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mailto:kboehm@bklawfirm.com


Darshana Singh, Esquire 
Firstenergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
P.O. BOX 16001  
Reading, PA 19612-6001  
singhd@firstenergycorp.com  
 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 N 10th Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  
 
 
 
 

/s/ Erin K. Fure 
_______________________________ 
Erin K. Fure 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Attorney ID # 312245 

Dated: September 20, 2022 
 

mailto:singhd@firstenergycorp.com
mailto:tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
mailto:wesnyder@hmslegal.com

